

Morgan County Planning & Development Services

NOTICE

The Morgan County Commission is seeking applicants to fill two seats on the Morgan County Planning Commission. Both Seats will be selected At-Large. The term of these appointments will begin June 4th, 2024.

If no suitable applications are received the positions may be filled by the County Commission at their discretion.

Interested individuals may obtain an application from the Morgan County Clerk's office (Rm #18 County Courthouse or (801) 845-4012) or at www.morgancountyutah.gov **Planning & Development** and delivered or mailed to the Clerk's Office. Applications should be received by May 17th for consideration.